notified by the National Stock Exchange for that month will be considered 
as the Final Valuation Date) 

5.  Final Redemption Date / Final 
Maturity Date 

January 28, 2021 

6.  Tenor  41 (Forty One) months and 4 (Four) days from the Deemed Date of 
Allotment  

(i.e. 1,253 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Three) days from the 
Deemed Date of Allotment) 

7.  Redemption Amount On the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture 
Holder will receive per Debenture held an amount equal to 

100% of Principal Amount + Coupon Amount 

8.  Redemption Premium / Discount Not Applicable